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Key Findings

• The Google form had fairly good agreement with the early poll that 
Christy ran
• Federal, state, and academic participation was the highest and amazingly 

equally distributed 
• Had a healthy number of consultants as well as some local government, MPO, 

and nonprofit engagement

• A majority of today’s attendees were members or friends of the 
committee, but ~1/4 were still unaffiliated (n=26)
• Hopefully some of them will become friends through myTRB, as suggested in 

the form and Zoom chat

• No specific question to identify as a student
• However, ~1/3 of participants (n=32) marked themselves as young 

professionals (35 years old or younger)







Timestamp First Name Last Name Organization Current Professional Role Email Committee Affiliation Young Professional
2021/01/12 2:25:01 AM EST Andrew Eilbert US Department of Transportation/Volpe Center Federal agency andrew.eilbert@dot.gov Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:00 PM EST MARIANNE HATZOPOULOU University of Toronto Academic institution MARIANNE.HATZOPOULOU@UTORONTO.CA Member
2021/01/13 12:02:02 PM EST Karin Landsberg WSDOT State agency karin.landsberg@wsdot.wa.gov Member
2021/01/13 12:02:06 PM EST Hongyu Lu Georgia Tech Academic institution hlu305@gatech.edu Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:20 PM EST Gary Jensen FHWA Federal agency gary.jensen@dot.gov
2021/01/13 12:02:27 PM EST Anjuliee Mittelman USDOT Volpe Center Federal agency anjuliee.mittelman@dot.gov Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:27 PM EST Robert d'Abadie Michael Baker International Consulting firm rdabadie@aol.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:02:28 PM EST Rose Waldman Colorado DOT State agency rose.waldman@state.co.us
2021/01/13 12:02:31 PM EST Charles Baber Baltimore Metropolitan Council MPO cbaber@baltometro.org Friend
2021/01/13 12:02:32 PM EST Kenneth Craig Sonoma Technology, Inc. Consulting firm kcraig@sonomatech.com
2021/01/13 12:02:35 PM EST Nicole Hebert Baltimore Metropolitan Council (BMC) Local agency nhebert@baltometro.org Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:35 PM EST Timothy Sturtz Environmental Science Associates Consulting firm tsturtz@esassoc.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:02:42 PM EST Robbie Gross Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly (CMT) Consulting firm rgross@cmtengr.com Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:43 PM EST Nicole Somers Inch and Meter, PC Consulting firm nicole@inchandmeter.com Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:43 PM EST Jonn  Axsen Simon Fraser University Academic institution jaxsen@gmail.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:02:44 PM EST Chris Dresser FHWA Federal agency christopher.dresser@dot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:02:48 PM EST Natalie Liljenwall Oregon DOT State agency natalie.liljenwall@odot.state.or.us Member
2021/01/13 12:02:51 PM EST Jessica Daniels U.S. EPA Federal agency daniels.jessica@epa.gov Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:52 PM EST Joacim Lundberg Lund University Academic institution joacim.lundberg@tft.lth.se Member Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:57 PM EST Xiaodan Xu Texas A&M Transportation Institute State agency X‐Xu@tti.tamu.edu Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:02:58 PM EST Lisa Snapp US EPA Federal agency snapp.lisa@epa.gov Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:03:01 PM EST Cindy Copeland Boulder County Local agency ccopeland@bouldercounty.org Member
2021/01/13 12:03:09 PM EST Jackie Ploch Texas DOT State agency jackie.ploch@txdot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:03:10 PM EST Matthew Dean University of Texas at Austin Academic institution mattdean@utexas.edu Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:03:14 PM EST Connell Dunning US EPA Region 9 Federal agency dunning.connell@epa.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:03:17 PM EST Zia Wadud University of Leeds Academic institution Z.Wadud@leeds.ac.uk Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:03:25 PM EST Ellen Greenberg California Department of Transportation State agency Ellen.Greenberg@dot.ca.gov Member
2021/01/13 12:03:29 PM EST Rebecca Shedd VHB Consulting firm rshedd@vhb.com Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:03:47 PM EST Robert Schiavone Oregon Department of Transportation State agency Robert.SCHIAVONE@odot.state.or.us Friend
2021/01/13 12:03:48 PM EST Sandeep Sasidharan Ford Motor Company Research Engineer at Ford Motor Company ssasidh2@ford.com Member Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:03:51 PM EST Matthew Simon Volpe Center Federal agency matthew.simon@dot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:03:55 PM EST Mohammad Tayarani Cornell University  Academic institution mt789@cornell.edu Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:03:59 PM EST Daniel Burgin Oregon Department of Transportation State agency daniel.g.burgin@odot.state.or.us Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:04:01 PM EST Victoria Martinez Federal Highway Administration Federal agency victoria.martinez@dot.gov Member
2021/01/13 12:04:15 PM EST Viviane Hippmann Gauer Simon Fraser University Academic institution vhippman@sfu.ca Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:04:43 PM EST Bobin Wang Polytechnique Montreal Academic institution bobin.wang@polymtl.ca Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:05:01 PM EST Dana Mayfield US EPA Federal agency mayfield.dana@epa.gov Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:05:11 PM EST Christopher Voigt Virginia DOT State agency christopher.voigt@vdot.virginia.gov Member
2021/01/13 12:05:16 PM EST Jarod Kelly Argonne National Laboratory Research institution jckelly@anl.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:05:22 PM EST Teresa Lin AKRF Consulting firm tlin@akrf.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:05:46 PM EST Tony Fischer Metropolitan Council Local agency tony.fischer@metc.state.mn.us Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:05:55 PM EST John Zamurs ZAMURS AND ASSOCIATES, LLC Consulting firm jzamurs@zamursandassociates.com Member
2021/01/13 12:05:55 PM EST Hanjiro Ambrose University of California Davis Academic institution hambrose@ucdavis.edu Member
2021/01/13 12:06:09 PM EST Muneeza Alam World Bank Non‐profit organization malam5@worldbank.org Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:06:32 PM EST Kanok Boriboonsomsin University of California at Riverside Academic institution kanok@cert.ucr.edu Member
2021/01/13 12:07:04 PM EST Mark Stout Mark L. Stout Consulting Consulting firm mark@mlstoutconsulting.com Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:08:01 PM EST Elisa Arias SANDAG (San Diego Association of Governments, CA) Local agency elisa.arias@sandag.org Friend
2021/01/13 12:08:56 PM EST Pradip Pant Hawaii Department of Transportation State agency Pradip.R.Pant@hawaii.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:09:21 PM EST Tara Ramani TTI Academic institution t‐ramani@tti.tamu.edu Friend
2021/01/13 12:09:31 PM EST Chris Porter cporter@camsys.com Consulting firm cporter@camsys.com Member
2021/01/13 12:09:36 PM EST Tinotenda  Jonga Fehr & Peers Consulting firm t.jonga@fehrandpeers.com Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:09:45 PM EST Roger Wayson AECOM Consulting firm roger.wayson@aecom.com Member
2021/01/13 12:09:52 PM EST Cecilia  Ho FHWA Federal agency Cecilia.ho@dot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:09:54 PM EST Jelena Matic Inch and Meter Consulting firm jelena@inchandmeter.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:09:55 PM EST Heidi Richards VHB Consulting firm hrichards@vhb.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:09:59 PM EST Annalisa Schilla California Air Resources Board State agency annalisa.schilla@arb.ca.gov Member
2021/01/13 12:10:02 PM EST David McCray Beveridge & Diamond Attorney dmccray@bdlaw.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:10:13 PM EST David Kall FHWA Federal agency david.kall@dot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:10:26 PM EST Joanna Moody MIT Energy Initiative, Mobility Systems Center; AME40 (Transportation in Developing Countries) Academic institution jcmoody@mit.edu Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:10:34 PM EST Alex Fox Bentley Systems Product Manager alex.fox@bentley.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:10:35 PM EST Rich Denbow Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Consulting firm rdenbow@camsys.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:10:47 PM EST Zoe Long Simon Fraser University Academic institution zelong@sfu.ca Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:10:54 PM EST George Noel FHWA Resource Center Federal agency george.noel@dot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:11:02 PM EST Matt Barth UC Riverside Academic institution Barth@cert.UCR.edu Friend
2021/01/13 12:11:08 PM EST David D'Onofrio FHWA Federal agency david.d'onofrio@dot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:11:20 PM EST Ann Hartell NCHRP ‐‐ TRB Non‐profit organization ahartell@nas.edu Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:11:31 PM EST Gwen Pelletier CDM Smith Consulting firm pelletierga@cdmsmith.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:11:35 PM EST Mark Rubarenzya Uganda National Roads Authority Federal agency mark.rubarenzya@unra.go.ug Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:11:41 PM EST Tom Wenzel Lawrence Berkeley National Lab Academic institution tpwenzel@lbl.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:12:12 PM EST Rebecca Dodder U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Federal agency dodder.rebecca@epa.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:13:46 PM EST Rana Al‐Jammal PVPC MPO r.jammal@yahoo.com Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:13:46 PM EST Trina Martynowicz U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Federal agency martynowicz.trina@epa.gov Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:14:31 PM EST Jim Laughlin Washington State Department of Transport State agency laughlj@wsdot.wa.gov Friend



2021/01/13 12:14:43 PM EST Arthur Yip NREL Federal agency yipahc@gmail.com Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:14:44 PM EST John Mikulin US EPA Federal agency mikulin.john@epa.gov Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:14:57 PM EST Tara Weidner Oregon DOT State agency tara.j.weidner@odot.state.or.us Friend
2021/01/13 12:15:01 PM EST Leonard Seitz California Dept. of Transportation (Caltrans) State agency leonard.seitz@dot.ca.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:15:06 PM EST Alex Bigazzi University of British Columbia Academic institution abigazzi@civil.ubc.ca Member
2021/01/13 12:15:17 PM EST Shelley Pridgen TxDOT Research State agency shelley.pridgen@txdot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:15:18 PM EST Marcus Alexander Electric Power Research Institute Non‐profit organization malexander@epri.com Member
2021/01/13 12:15:21 PM EST Christopher Ramig US EPA Federal agency ramig.christopher@epa.gov Member Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:15:50 PM EST Mark Moran Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments (MWCOG) MPO mmoran@mwcog.org Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:16:10 PM EST Sarah Roberts U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Federal agency roberts.sarah@epa.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:16:34 PM EST Ivan Racic Arizona Department of Transportation State agency iracic@azdot.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:17:42 PM EST Tess Ruderman EBP Consulting firm tess.ruderman@ebp‐us.com Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:18:12 PM EST Farhad Pooran Econolite System Integrator fpooran@econolite.com Friend
2021/01/13 12:18:31 PM EST Joel Brown Wisconsin Department of Transportation State agency joel.brown@dot.wi.gov Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:18:43 PM EST Sadia Munia UBC Academic institution msadia.buet12@gmail.com Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:20:10 PM EST Ran Tu Southeast University Academic institution turancoolgal@seu.edu.cn Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:24:04 PM EST Erin Morrow Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments MPO emorrow@mwcog.org Friend
2021/01/13 12:31:33 PM EST Tamara Nicholson Iowa DOT State agency tamara.nicholson@iowadot.us Friend
2021/01/13 12:42:09 PM EST Chad Bailey USEPA Federal agency bailey.chad@epa.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:42:15 PM EST Yu Hong Hwang UCLA Student hwangyh@ucla.edu Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:42:26 PM EST Zhenhong Lin Oak Ridge National Laboratory Academic institution linz@ornl.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:42:29 PM EST NOEL ALCALA OHIO DOT State agency NOEL.ALCALA@DOT.OHIO.GOV Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:42:37 PM EST Bradley Sharlow Michigan DOT State agency sharlowb@michigan.gov Friend
2021/01/13 12:42:44 PM EST Robert Graff DVRPC (Greater Philadelphia PA/NJ MPO) Metropolitan planning organization  rgraff@dvrpc.org Friend
2021/01/13 12:43:19 PM EST Bijoy Saha University of British Columbia Academic institution bijoy.saha@ubc.ca Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 12:44:00 PM EST Rebecca Novak MnDOT State agency rebecca.novak@state.mn.us Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 12:44:04 PM EST Claude Morelli University of New Mexico Academic institution morellic@unm.edu Friend
2021/01/13 12:44:39 PM EST Zhen Dai CARB State agency zhen.dai@arb.ca.gov Friend
2021/01/13 1:21:37 PM EST Jessica Goza‐Tyner Nevada Department of Transportation State agency jgoza‐tyner@dot.nv.gov Friend
2021/01/13 1:22:04 PM EST John Davies FHWA ‐ Office of Natural Environment Federal agency John.davies@dot.gov Member
2021/01/13 1:22:19 PM EST Jianjing Jin Academic institution jianjing@ualberta.ca Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 1:22:34 PM EST Michael Brady ICF Consulting firm mike.brady@icf.com Friend
2021/01/13 1:22:41 PM EST Samantha Houston Union of Concerned Scientists Non‐profit organization shouston@ucsusa.org Unaffiliated Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 1:23:17 PM EST Marie Venner AKR10‐1 Env Mgmt & Decarbonization Non‐profit consulting/support for decarbonization marie@vennerconsulting.com Friend
2021/01/13 1:23:25 PM EST Shih‐Miao Chin ORNL ORNL chinc@ornl.gov Unaffiliated
2021/01/13 1:24:40 PM EST Mengying Fu Bauhaus Luftfahrt e. V. Non‐profit organization mengying.fu@bauhaus‐luftfahrt.net Friend Yes, I am 35 years old or younger
2021/01/13 2:42:46 PM EST Doug  Eisinger Sonoma Technology Consulting firm doug@sonomatech.com Member
2021/01/13 8:10:54 PM EST Mark Stout Mark L. Stout Consulting Consulting firm mark@mlstoutconsulting.com Unaffiliated
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